

# ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

Office of the Dean Academics Affairs

### Registration/ Fee deposition Notice

All those students who have not completed their registration formalities including deposition of semester fee as of now, are hereby informed to complete/ deposit the same by or before 16<sup>th</sup> of May, 2024.

Further, no request shall be entertained after the due date and the registration of the students who do not deposit the semester fee or clear the pending dues (if any) within the stipulated time, shall stand cancelled.

Sd/-Dean Academic Affairs

IUST/DAA-Acad/24/921

Dated: -09-05-2024

Copy to:

- a. Finance Officer
- b. All Deans
- c. All Heads/ Directors/Coordinators for information and n/a.
- d. DIT&SS
- e. Sec. to Vice Chancellor for information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- f. P.A to Registrar for the information of Registrar
- g. File



# ISLAMIC UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY AWANTIPORA, KASHMIR

Office of the Dean Academics Affairs

#### **NOTICE**

All the candidates of BS DYOD programme are hereby informed to complete their registration formalities of 2<sup>nd</sup> semester (Academic session, Spring 2024) through their respective student login IDs on the University website www.iust.ac.in as per the following schedule:

Start of Registration : 12-06-2024 Last Date of Registration : 19-06-2024

**Dean Academic Affairs** 

3ºg

IUST/DAA-Acad/24/ Dated: -11-06-2024

#### Copy to:

- a. Finance Officer
- b. Controller of Examinations
- c. Coordinator BS DYOD with the request to float the courses
- d. DIT & SS for necessary action
- e. Spl. Sec. to Vice Chancellor for the information of the Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- f. Public Relations & Media Centre for uploading the notice on University Website
- g. File

Jeg'